Triple P:

Local Providers and Contact Information 12-22-15

Charlie Slaughter, Lead

(860) 550-6682

Charlie.Slaughter@ct.gov

Dept. of Children and Families

Kristina Stevens, Division Administrator

(860) 550-6542

Kristina.Stevens@ct.gov

Regional Administrators
Region 1 - Kenneth Cabral - Kenneth.Cabral@ct.gov

Region 2 - Michael Steers - Michael.Steers@ct.gov
Region 3 - Allon Kalisher - Allon.Kalisher@ct.gov
Region 4 — Chris Lau — Christine.Lau@ct.gov

Region 5 - Vanessa Dorantes - Vanessa.Dorantes@ct.gov
Region 6 - Tina Jefferson - Tina.Jefferson@ct.gov

Michael Williams, Deputy Commissioner

Michael.Williams@ct.gov

Systems Development and Management Program Directors
Marty DiTuccio Marty.Dituccio@ct.gov (203) 384-5361; Cell (860) 818-7024
Malcolm Blue Malcolm.Blue@ct.gov 203-786-0500

Jonathan Jacaruso Jonathan.Jacaruso@ct.gov 860-983-7703- cell

Malika Robledo Malika. Robledo@ct.gov (860) 533-3814

Cell (860) 819-2171

Sergio Alvarez Sergio.Alvarez@ct.gov (203) 759-7001 Cell 860-209-1083
Shirley Brinkley Shirley.Brinkley@ct.gov 860-832-5200

DCF Area DCF Provider Triplle P Contacts
Region | Office Gatekeeper (01310
Supervisor PSDCRS Expert Other People to
Receive Triple P emails
1 Bridgeport Lisa Urbanowicz Child and Family 75 Cassandra Charles Maha Shivashanker Irma Camacho -

Lisa.Urbanowicz@ct.gov | Guidance Center ccharles@cfquidance.org mshivashanker@cfguidan | icamacho@cfquidance.org
180 Fairfield Ave., 203-394-6529 x3090 ce.org 203-394-6529
Bridgeport, CT. 203-394-6529
06604
203-394-6529

Bridgeport Lisa Urbanowicz City of Bridgeport 51 Carmen Ayala - Carmen Ayala -

Lisa.Urbanowicz@ct.gov | Board of Education cayala@bridgeportedu.net cayala@bridgeportedu.net
45 Lyon Terrace (203) 543-0109 Cell
Room 330 (203) 332-7874
Bridgeport, CT
06604
203-275-1331

Bridgeport Lisa Urbanowicz Kennedy Center 30 Francesca Logan Alaina Brown Alaina Brown

Lisa.Urbanowicz@ct.gov | 4021 Main Street flogan@kennedyctr.org abrown@kennedyctr.org abrown@kennedyctr.org
2nd floor (Children 203-816-7392 (c) 203-908-3914 203-816-7024 (c)
Services 203-612-6111 203-908-3914
Dept) Stratford,
CT 06614 Peggy Ordway
203-332-4535 POrdway@kennedyctr.org

203-332-4534, ext 337
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Norwalk Lisa Urbanowicz The Exchange Club 63 Donna Miller - Donna Miller - Olympia Arnold
Lisa.Urbanowicz@ct.gov | Center Donnam@ecpsc.org Donnam@ecpsc.org olympiaa@ecpsc.org
141 Franklin St.
Stamford, CT
06901
203-327-9419
Norwalk Lisa Urbanowicz Family & 63 Monica D'Auria Monica D'Auria Tiffany McCarthy -
Lisa.Urbanowicz@ct.gov | Children's Agency md'auria@fcagency.org md'auria@fcagency.org tmccarthy@fcagency.org
9 Mott Avenue 203-523-5304 203-523-5312
Norwalk, CT
06850
203-855-8765
Milford Art Penna Lower Naugatuck 83 Lauren Firimonte Sarah Beard, Clinical Director
Arthur.Penna@ct.gov | Valley Parent Child Ifirimonte@Invpcrc.org shbeard@Invpcrc.org
Resource Center 203-954-0543 x-183 203-954-0543 ext. 121
25 Brook St, Suite
#5
Shelton, CT
06484
203-954-0543
New Haven Art Penna Family Centered 195 Irene Clementino Jacqui Farrell Cheryl Burack -
Arthur.Penna@ct.gov Services of CT iclementino@familyct.org jfarrell@familyct.org cburack@familyct.org
& 235 Nicoll Street 203-624-2600 x208
New Haven CT
Milford 06511
203-624-2600
Middletown Maura Harding Middlesex Hospital 63 Ava Hart Ava Hart
860-638-5931. 28 Crescent St Ava.Hart@midhosp.org Ava.Hart@midhosp.org
maura.harding@ct.gov | Middletown, CT 860 358-4825
06457
860- 358-6426
Middletown Maura Harding Community Health 35 Daisy Abbott Daisy Abbott Rebecca Lemanski; Dr. Tim
860-638-5931. Center abbottd@chcl.com abbottd@chcl.com Kearney; Sharon Radler
maura.harding@ct.gov | 635 Main St, (860) 347-6971 ext 3902 lemansr@chcl.com;
Middletown, CT kearnetr@chcl.com
06457 RadlerS@chcl.com
860-347-6971
Norwich Jennifer Utley Rosado | United Community 123 Paula Patton Sue Lane Wendy Rein

rosado@ct.gov

and Family Serv.
77 E Town St
Norwich, CT
06360
860-892-7042

ppatton@ucfs.org
860-822-4301

Slane@ucfs.org

wrein@ucfs.org
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Norwich Jennifer Utley Rosado Madonna Place 83 Jessica Washington Jessica Washington Nancy Gentes -
jennifer.utley- 240 Main St jwashington@madonnaplace. | jwashington@madonnaplac | ngentes@madonnaplace.org
rosado@ct.gov Norwich, CT org e.org Wendy Yagarich -

06360 860-886-6600, ext. 144 wyagarich@madonnaplace.or
860-886-6600 o]
Willimantic Jo-el Fernandez United Services 153 Deb Moyer Jackie Wackerman Elizabeth Brown
Jo-El.Fernandez@ct.gov 303 Putnam Road dmoyer@usmhs.org jwackerman@usmhs.org ebrown@usmbhs.org
PO Box 378 860.564.6100 x 8688 860.228.4480 860.564.6100 x 8670
Wauregan, CT
06387 Diane L. Manning
860-564-6100 dvdlmanning@usmhs.org
Hartford Wayne Johnson Capitol Region 38 Rosa Flores Rosa Flores Nancy Canata -
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | Education Council rflores@crec.org rflores@crec.org ncanata@crec.org
34 Sequassen St 860-509-3770, ext. 3830 860-509-3780
Suite 253
Hartford CT 06106
860-509-3770, ext.
3835
Hartford Wayne Johnson Klingberg Family 79 Kathy Service - Carlos Rivera Dee Chalwell
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | Centers kathys@klingberg.org Carlosr@klingberg.org deec@klingberg.org
157 Charter Oak 860 243-4416 ext 243 860 243-4416 ext. 244 860-243-4416 ext. 222
Ave.
Hartford CT 06106 NOTE - this program also
860-243-4444 serves New Britain
Hartford Wayne Johnson Saint Francis 120 Patricia Berky - Patricia Berky -
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | Hospital pberky@stfranciscare.org pberky@stfranciscare.org
114 Woodland St 860-830-7960-cell
Gengras 1011
Hartford CT 06015
860-714-4765
Hartford Wayne Johnson Catholic Charities 90 Jennifer Raines-Pusey Jennifer Raines-Pusey Tiffany Murasso
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | 35 Groton St. jrainespusey@ccaoh.org tmurasso@ccaoh.orgr4
Hartford CT 06106 860-953-0113 203-641-3969
860-297-7800
Hartford Wayne Johnson Hispanic Health 30 Leticia Marulanda, Evelyn Guzman Iris Nieves-Cross
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | Council leticiam@bhispanichealth.co | evelyng@hispanichealth.c | irisc@hispanichealth.com
175 Main St m 860-527-0856 x 310 ; om (860) 527-0856 x 303
Hartford CT 06106 860-527-0856 ext. 319
Manchester Wayne Johnson Community Health 99 Ruby Gainen Susan O’Connell Kathy Schiessl
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | Resources rgainen@chrhealth.org soconnell@chrhealth.org | kschiessl@chrhealth.org
995 Day Hill Road 860.253.5020 x139

Windsor CT 06095
860-253-5020 x257

Paul Kindall
pkindall@chrhealth.org
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Manchester Wayne Johnson Exchange Club 78 Beth Dionne Beth Dionne Judith E. Clarke
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | KIDSAFE CT 860-872-1918 ext. 244 edionne@kidsafect.org jclarke@kidsafect.org
19 Elm St edionne@kidsafect.org 860-872-1918 ext.223
Rockville, CT rkohler@kidsafect.org
06066 860-872-1918 ext 100
860-872-1918
Manchester Wayne Johnson ECHN 63 Latrice Grumley: Latrice Grumley Brittany Jacobs
Wayne.Johnson@ct.gov | 71 Haynes St lgrumley@echn.org Igrumley@echn.org bjacobs@echn.org
Manchester, CT (860) 432-5278, Ext. 136
06040 Jonathan Clements Jonathan Clements
jclements@echn.org jclements@echn.org
(860) 432-5278 ext.
Danbury Kara Gerace Family and 78 Angela Allen Deanna Walton
Kara.Gerace@ct.gov Children's Aid Angela.Allen@fcaweb.org Deanna.Walton@fcaweb.
75 West St. (203) 205-2623 org
Danbury, CT
06810
Torrington Joanne Prindle Community Mental 63 Dawn Zabek Peitler Dawn Zabek Peitler Deb Borzellino
Joanne.Prindle@ct.gov | Health Affiliates dzabek@cmhacc.org dzabek@cmhacc.org dborzellino@cmhacc.org
100 Commercial 860-482-8561, ext. 1773 203-596-9724x1376
Blvd
Torrington, CT
06790
860-482-8561
Torrington Donna Savoia McCall Foundation 33 Karen Luks Karen Luks Maria Coutant-Skinner -
Donna.Savoia@ct.gov | 58 High St Klluks@yahoo.com Klluks@yahoo.com peas.mccall@snet.net
Torrington CT 860-496-6112
06790
860-496-2139
Waterbury Michele Kaczmarek Wellmore 63 Jill Humphrey Jill Humphrey
Michele.Kaczmarek@ct. | Behavioral Health jhumphrey@wellmore.org jhumphrey@wellmore.org
gov 141 East Main St. (203) 575-0466 , ext: 1302
Waterbury, CT
06702
203-575-0466
Waterbury Michele Kaczmarek Catholic Charities 48 Jennifer Raines-Pusey Jennifer Raines-Pusey Ann Gerard
Michele.Kaczmarek@ct. | 13 Wolcott St jraines-pusey@ccaoh.org jraines-pusey@ccaoh.org | agerard@ccaoh.org
gov Waterbury, CT 860-953-0113 860-953-0113
06702
203-596-9359
New Erin Sheridan Parent and Child 32 Tracy Radden Tracy Radden Kimberly Carmelich -
Britain Erin.Sheridan@ct.gov Center at Bristol TRadden@bristolhospital.or | TRadden@bristolhospital. | kcarmeli@bristolhospital.org

Hospital
9 Prospect St.
Bristol, CT. 06010

g
860-585-3841

org

860.585.3481
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860-585-3176

New Mary Olmeda Wheeler Clinic 47 Cathy Sisco Syreeta Aidoo

Britain Mary.Olmeda@ct.gov | 334 Farmington CSisco@Wheelerclinic.org | saidoo@wheelerclinic.org
Ave, Plainville CT 860.793.4652 860-793-4657
06062
860.793.3375

New Jackie Monahan. Klingberg 34 Kathy Service - Carlos Rivera Dee Chalwell
Britain Jacqueline.Monahan@ct. | Comprehensive kathys@Klingberg.org Carlosr@klingberg.org deec@klingberg.org
gov Family Services 860 243-4416 ext. 243 860 243-4416 ext. 244 860-243-4416 ext. 222

157 Charter Oak St
Hartford CT 06106 NOTE - this program also
860-243-4444 serves Hartford

Meriden Caty Saja Child Guidance 111 Tamarra Karen Delane - Karen Delane -

Catherine.Saja@ct.gov | Clinic For Central Clark tclark@cgccentralct.org | kdelane@cgccentralct.org | kdelane@cgccentralct.org

CT 203-235-2815
384 Pratt St.
Meriden, Ct.
06450
203-235-2815

Meriden Caty Saja Catholic Charities 63 Jennifer Raines-Pusey Jennifer Raines-Pusey Anna Gerard

Catherine.Saja@ct.gov | 61 Colony Street jraines-pusey@ccaoh.org jraines-pusey@ccaoh.org | agerard@ccaoh.org

Meriden, CT 06451 860-953-0113 860-953-0113
203-235-2507
Total annual 2186
caseload
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